053921

CH \$240.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect signature page previously recorded on Reel 003783 Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henkel Corporation		05/16/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nicene Brands I, LLC	
Street Address:	2200 West Port Plaza Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0539215	LILT
Registration Number:	1002353	NATURES FAMILY
Registration Number:	1119493	PORCELANA
Registration Number:	0959534	TOPOL
Registration Number:	3104046	NATURES FAMILY
Serial Number:	77182705	PORCELANA
Registration Number:	2177298	DYNAFRESH
Serial Number:	77030101	VITALYTEN
Serial Number:	77130046	ANTI-STAIN EXPERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0048

900107589

Email: gashbrook@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: Meredith P. Gammill Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28324-1 Meredith P. Gammill NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /MPG-ATLLP/ 05/29/2008 Date: **Total Attachments: 27** source=s2751856#page1.tif source=s2751856#page2.tif source=s2751856#page3.tif source=s2751856#page4.tif source=s2751856#page5.tif source=s2751856#page6.tif source=s2751856#page7.tif source=s2751856#page8.tif source=s2751856#page9.tif source=s2751856#page10.tif source=s2751856#page11.tif source=s2751856#page12.tif source=s2751856#page13.tif source=s2751856#page14.tif source=s2751856#page15.tif source=s2751856#page16.tif source=s2751856#page17.tif source=s2751856#page18.tif source=s2751856#page19.tif source=s2751856#page20.tif source=s2751856#page21.tif source=s2751856#page22.tif source=s2751856#page23.tif

source=s2751856#page24.tif source=s2751856#page25.tif source=s2751868#page1.tif source=s2751868#page2.tif

5/28/2008 4:03:57 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: MEREDITH P. GAMMILL COMPANY: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN	1T
---------------------	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/16/2008 900107341

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henkel Corporation		05/16/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nicene Brands I, LLC	
Street Address:	2200 West Port Plaza Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0539215	LILT
Registration Number:	1002353	NATURES FAMILY
Registration Number:	1119493	PORCELANA
Registration Number:	0959534	TOPOL
Registration Number:	3104046	NATURES FAMILY
Serial Number:	77182705	PORCELANA
Registration Number:	2177298	DYNAFRESH
Serial Number:	77030101	VITALYTEN
Serial Number:	77130046	ANTI-STAIN EXPERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Email:

iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name:

Meredith P. Gammill

Address Line 1:

One Metropolitan Square

TO: MEREDITH P. GAMMILL COMPANY: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: Suite 2600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28324-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith P. Gammill	
Signature:	/MPG-ATLLP/	
Date:	05/16/2008	
Total Attachments: 25 source=Executed Trademark Assignment I	(\$2738750)#page2.tif (\$2738750)#page3.tif (\$2738750)#page5.tif (\$2738750)#page5.tif (\$2738750)#page5.tif (\$2738750)#page7.tif (\$2738750)#page9.tif (\$2738750)#page9.tif (\$2738750)#page10.tif (\$2738750)#page11.tif (\$2738750)#page12.tif (\$2738750)#page13.tif (\$2738750)#page15.tif (\$2738750)#page20.tif (\$2738750)#page20.tif (\$2738750)#page21.tif (\$2738750)#page21.tif (\$2738750)#page21.tif (\$2738750)#page22.tif (\$2738750)#page23.tif (\$2738750)#page23.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark, dated as of May 16, 2008, is by and between Henkel Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, The Triad, Suite 200, Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania 19406 ("Assignor") and Nicene Brands I, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 2200 West Port Plaza Dr., St. Louis, Missouri 63146 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor's affiliated company, Henkel Consumer Goods Inc., and Assignee have entered into an Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated May 16, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and
- B. In said Purchase Agreement it was agreed that Henkel Consumer Goods, Inc. would cause Assignor to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark listed in attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"); and Assignee has agreed to acquire all right, title, and interest in the said Trademark.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and the applications and registrations thereof, as well as any rights Assignor may have acquired by virtue of its use of the Trademark, including the right to legally pursue any past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use of said Trademark, such Trademark to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed or caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on their respective behalf, by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Henkel Corporation

By:

Name: SUAD GAZAWA G

ASSIGNEE:

4

	Micene Brands I, LLC
	By:
	Name:Its:
Corporate Acknowledgement - Henkel Co	
STATE OF ARIZONA))ss. COUNTY OF MARICOPA)	
the ASSISTANT SECRETARY of H instrument and acknowledged that the exe	Siane Stocker Notary Public
Corporate Acknowledgement - Nicene Bra	
	inds 1, LLC
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of May, 2008 before me, a	notary public in and for said county, appeared , who is personally known to me to be the Brands I, LLC, who subscribed to the foregoing
the of Niccinstrument and acknowledged that the execution behalf and with full authority of Nicene	ution of said instrument was a free and voluntary act
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark, dated as of May 16, 2008, is by and between Henkel Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, The Triad, Suite 200, Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania 19406 ("Assignor") and Nicene Brands I, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 2200 West Port Plaza Dr., St. Louis, Missouri 63146 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor's affiliated company, Henkel Consumer Goods Inc., and Assignee have entered into an Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated May 16, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and
- B. In said Purchase Agreement it was agreed that Henkel Consumer Goods, Inc. would cause Assignor to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark listed in attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"); and Assignee has agreed to acquire all right, title, and interest in the said Trademark.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and the applications and registrations thereof, as well as any rights Assignor may have acquired by virtue of its use of the Trademark, including the right to legally pursue any past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use of said Trademark, such Trademark to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed or caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on their respective behalf, by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Henkel Corporation	
By:	
Name:	
Its:	
ASSIGNEE:	
Nicene Brands In LLC	
By: Jaky	
Name: Sanjiu Teclock	
Its: President + CFO	

TRADEMARK

Corporate Acknowledgement - Henkel Corporation
STATE OF ARIZONA
)ss. COUNTY OF MARICOPA)
On this 16 th day of May, 2008 before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared, who is personally known to me to be
the of Henkel Corporation who subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the execution of said instrument was a free and voluntary act on behalf and with full authority of Henkel Corporation.
Notary Public
My commission expires:
Corporate Acknowledgement – Nicene Brands I, LLC
STATE OF MISSOURL
COUNTY OF St. Charles) ss.
On this 16 th day of May, 2008 before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared San'ty Teclock who is personally known to me to be the Freschert CEO of Nicene Brands I, LLC, who subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the execution of said instrument was a free and voluntary act on behalf and with full authority of Nicene Brands I, LLC.
Notary Public Roberts
My commission expires:
JENNIFER L. ROBERTS Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Charles County My Commission Expires June 5, 2009 Commission # 05723396

S:\CLIENTS\28324\00001\\$2736025.DOC

2

SCHEDULE A

Section 1 - United States Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Appl.No.	Appl.Date	Reg.No.	Reg.Date	Renewal Date	Goods
LILT (Stylized)*	United States	71/560500	6/30/1948	0539215	3/13/1951	3/13/2011	3: Home permanent waving kit consisting of [curlers,] cold wave waving lotion, and neutralizer powder in permanet waving of the hair
NATURE'S FAMILY (Stylized)**	United States	72/465595	8/14/1973	1002353	1/21/1975	1/21/2015	3: Skin oils
PORCELANA	United States	73/091120	6/21/1976	1119493	6/5/1979	6/5/2009	5: Medicated complexion cream
TOPOL	United States	72/421734	4/18/1972	0959534	5/22/1973	5/22/2013	3: Tooth polish
NATURE'S FAMILY**	United States	78/668600	7/12/2005	3104046	6/13/2006	6/13/2016	03: shower gels and bubble baths
PORCELANA	United States	77/182705	5/16/2007				03: Non-medicated skin care preparations
DYNAFRESH	United States	75/124468	6/24/1996	2177298	7/28/1998	7/28/2008	03: Tooth whitening preparations containing ingredients for malodor neutralization and breath freshening
VITALYTEN	United States	77/0030101	10/26/2006				03: Non-medicated skin care preparations
ANTI-STAIN EXPERT	United States	77/130046	3/13/2007				03: Tooth paste, tooth whitening preparations

SCHEDULE A (Continued)

Section 2 - Foreign Trademarks

Tradema	irk	Country	Appl.No.	Appl,Date	Reg.No.	Reg.Date	Renewal Date	Goods
NATURE FAMILY	s	Argentina	2441469	7/1/2003	2001784	12/10/2004	12/10/2014	03: All products encompassed by international class 03.
TOPOL		Argentina	2486991	1/5/2004	2038517	8/16/2005	8/16/2015	03: Bleaching, preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations;
NATURE FAMILY	s	Australia	526662	1/9/1990	A526662	1/9/1990	1/9/2017	soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices. 03: Hair care and skin care products; all other goods in this class.
PORCEL	ANA	Australia	591876	12/7/1992	A591876	12/7/1992	12/7/2009	03: Skin care products including body lotions, creams and soaps.
PORCEL	ANA	Australia	405923	3/28/1984	A405923	3/28/1984	3/28/2015	05: Medicated skin bleaching creams.
TOPOŁ		Australia	541905	9/11/1990	A541905	9/11/1990	9/11/2007	03: Tooth pastes, tooth polishes and breath sprays.
NATURE: FAMILY	s ·	Bahrain	848/90	11/10/1990	13799	11/10/1990	11/10/2015	03: Skin oils, skin cremes, skin lotlons, toilet and bath saops, hair shampos.

4

TRADEMARK

TOPOL	Bahrain	221/92	3/30/1992	14864	3/30/1992	3/30/2012	03: teeth preparations, dentifices and creams for cleaning, shining and polishing teeth
NATURES FAMILY	Bangladesh	84790	3/24/2004				03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam
NATURE'S FAMILY	Benelux	743046	3/13/1990	476789	3/13/1990	3/13/2010	baths and skin lotions, hair care and hair Hair care and skin care products.
PORCELANA	Bermuda		8/24/1981	9233	8/24/1981	8/24/2012	05: Medicated complexion cream.
PORCELANA	Bolivia		12/4/1992	63621-A	8/15/1994	8/15/2014	03: Skin care products including body lotions, creams and soaps.
TOPOL	Bolivia		6/22/198 1	59837-A	3/26/1982	3/26/2012	03: Cleaning creams and pastes and teeth shiners, and all other goods in international class 3
NATURES FAMILY	Brazil	815617550	7/12/1990	815617550	12/20/1994	12/19/2014	20: Class 3.20; Hair care and skin care products.
PORCELANA	Brazil	2082480	7/30/1980	800208242	10/25/1983	10/24/2013	05: Class 5.20: Pharmaceutical
TOPOL	Brazil	16756/80	6/23/1980	800167562	· 12/14/1982	12/14/2012	preparations, medicated cream for lightening discolored or darkened skin areas. 20: Class 3: Toothpolish

NATURES FAMILY	Brunei Darussalam	36112	3/23/2004	36112	3/23/2004	3/23/2014	03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin lotions, hair care and hair
PORCELANA	Brunei Darussalam	36111	3/23/2004				o3: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin care preparations, namely creams, soaps, body lotions, skin moisturizers, facial scrubs, facial lotlons, facial creams and skin gels
LILT	Canada	0188353	10/13/1945	UCA021844	10/13/1945	10/13/2020	: Soap and home permanent wave kits.
NATURE'S FAMILY	Canada	D414696	8/25/1977	TMA238533	12/21/1979	12/21/2009	Skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, toilet & bath soaps & hair shampoo.
NATURES FAMILY	Canada	0772075	12/29/1994	TMA500252	9/9/1998	9/9/2013	: Skin scrubs, skin oits, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin lotions. Skin lotions, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths and facial moisturizers
PORCELANA	Canada	0450275	2/19/1980	TMA279528	5/13/1983	5/13/2013	moisturizers : Medicated complexion cream
PORCELANA	Canada	1200323	12/19/2003				: Non-medicated skin care preparations namely, for the treatment of age and sun spots, dark circles under the eyes, spider veins
VITALYTEN	Canada	1323208	11/6/2006				: Non-medicated skin care preparations

LILT	Chile	403025	10/22/1982	688911	10/22/1982	7/14/2013	03: hair conditioner and other hair preparations
NATURE'S FAMILY	Chile	460798	9/13/19999	566105	4/18/2000	4/18/2010	Skin care products, namely skin lotlons, creams and gels, moisturizing foam baths, skin oils, shower and bath gels, thigh creams, facial deansers
TOPOL	Chile	354829	9/8/1976	473408	9/8/1976	12/3/2006	03: dentifrices.
NATURE'S FAMILY	China	97005538	6/3/1997	1196191	8/7/1998	8/7/2008	03: Skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, tollet soap, bath soaps, shampoos.
NATURE'S FAMILY	China	97-0054539	6/3/1997	1200196	8/21/1998	8/21/2008	03: Skin oils, skin creams, skin totions, bath soaps and shampoos.
NATURES FAMILY	China	97-0054537	6/3/1997	1202110	8/28/1998	8/28/2008	03: Skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, tollet soap, bath soaps, shampoos.
NATURES FAMILY	China	90-08653	4/27/1990	585553	2/28/1992	2/27/2012	03: Skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, toilet soaps, bath soaps and hair shampoos.
NATURES FAMILY (chin.)	China	90-029035	7/17/1990	559205	7/20/1991	7/20/2011	03: Skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, toilet soaps, both soaps and shampoos.
PORCELANA	China	92-086973	12/26/1992	681015	3/14/1994	3/13/2014	05: Medicated skin care products including body lotions, fade creams and soaps.

PORCELANA	China	92-005401	2/10/1992	626068	1/20/1993	1/19/2013	03; Skin care products.
PORCELANA (chin.)	China	93-101257	10/23/1993	964534	3/21/1997	3/21/2007	03: Skin care products including body lotions, creams and soaps.
PORCELANA (chin.)	China	93-101258	10/20/1993	1218252	10/28/1998	10/27/2008	05: Medicated skin care products, including body lotions, fade creams and soaps.
TOPOL	China	92-005400	2/10/1992	626060	1/20/1993	1/19/2013	03: Preparations for the teeth, pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth, and tooth polishes.
TOPOL (chin.)	China	93-087838	9/25/1993	735615	3/21/1995	3/20/2015	03: Preparations for the teeth, pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth, tooth polishes.
NATURES FAMILY	Colombia	325548	7/19/1990	149725	1/31/1994	1/30/2014	03: Hair care and skin care products
NATURES FAMILY	Costa Rica		10/23/1991	78881	3/25/1992	3/25/2012	03; Hair care and skin care products.
PORCELANA	Costa Rica		10/23/1991	79160	4/9/1992	4/2/2012	03: Skin care products.
PORCELANA	Costa Rica		1/18/1993	83404	7/23/1993	7/23/2013	05: Medicated skin care products including body lotions, fade creams and soaps.

TOPOL	Costa Rica	50275	11/26/1979	64672	11/6/1984	11/6/2014	03: Toothpolish.
PORCELANA	Denmark	03963/1981	12/11/1991	03963/1981	12/11/1991	12/11/2011	03: Class 3, 5: All goods in classes 3 and 5, especially medicinal complexion creams.
NATURES FAMILY	Dominican Republic	84676	3/18/1992	53385	5/15/1992	5/15/2012	05: Class 3, 5: All goods in classes 3 and 5, especially medicinal complexion creams. 03: National Class 50: Perfumery, powders, soaps, skin and shaving creams, rouges, depilatories, dentifrices, lipsticks and
TOPOL	East Germany	DDW58577/3	3/16/1990	649309	2/18/1992	3/17/2010	eyebrow pencils, shampoo, nail enamels, powder bases, astringents for ths skin, brilliantines, pomades and cosmetics, tinctures f 03: Mundpflegemittel (preparations for mouth care)
NATURES FAMILY	Ecuador	32337/92	5/25/1992	1361-93	5/20/1993	5/20/2013	03: Hair care and skin care products.
PORCELANA	Ecuador	35866	12/9/1992	56/94	2/1/1994	2/1/2014	05: All products in Class 5, especially medicated skin care products including body lotions,
PORCELANA	Ecuador	21737	8/23/1990	1294-91	7/24/1991	7/24/2006	fade creams and soaps. 03: Bleaching agents for the skin.
TOPOL	Ecuador	32328	5/25/1992	1-1357/93	5/20/1993	5/20/2013	03: Preparation for the teeth, pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth and tooth polishes.

PORCELANA	France	92/446830	12/21/1992	92/446830	12/21/1992	12/21/2012	05: Medicated skin care products including body lotions, fade creams and soaps.
PORCELANA	France	563794	6/27/1980	1598733	6/27/1980	6/22/2010	03: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices. Bleaching
TOPOL	France	219755	6/22/1990	1598732	6/21/2000	6/21/2010	preparations and other substances for laundry use; 03: All goods included in this class.
PORCELANA	Germany	L33162	1/27/1990	1179523	7/29/1991	1/27/2010	03: Mittel zur Körper- und Schönheitspflege; Seifen; Hautpflegernittel.
							(Cosmetics, soaps, skin care products.)
PORCELANA	Germany	L36530	12/2/1992	2053643	12/2/1992	12/31/2012	03: Class 3, 5;
							Pharmazeutische Präparate für die Hautpflege; kosmetische Hautpflegemittel, insbesonder in Form von Körperlotionen, Cremes, Salben, Sprays; medizinische Selfen.
							(Medicated skin care products, dermatica, especially body lotions,
TOPOL	Germany	58577	3/16/1990	649309	2/18/1992	3/31/2010	cremes 03:
PORCELANA	Greece	79206	2/24/1981	79206	2/24/1981	2/24/2011	03: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use;
							cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps;
							perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.
							05: Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary prep

DODOE! AMA		20100	F/0014000	00460	*****	0.0000044	
PORCELANA	Greece	99168	5/23/1990	99168	5/23/1990	5/23/2010	03: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use:
							cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps;
							perfumery, essential olls, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.
TOPOL	Greece	98473	4/4/1990	98473	7/19/1993	4/4/2010	05: Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary prep 03: Oral care products.
NATURES FAMILY	Guatemala	7191-91	12/23/1991	69059-407- 149	5/31/1993	5/30/2013	03: Hair care and skin care products.
PORCELANA	Guatemala	R-1079-8		34823/445/84	6/21/1978	6/20/2008	03: All goods included in this class.
TOPOL							
TOPOL	Guatemala	5897-92	9/28/1992	75386/224/162	6/5/1995	6/4/2015	03: Preparations for the teeth, pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth, and tooth polishes.
NATURE'S FAMILY	Honduras		3/13/1992	56240	10/15/1992	10/15/2002	03: Hair care and skin care products.
							products.
PORCELANA	Honduras		5/5/1992	56305	10/20/1992	10/20/2002	05: Medicated skin creams.
TOPOL	Honduras		4/22/1992	57012	2/16/1993	2/16/2013	03: Preparations for the teeth, pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth, and tooth polishes.

NATURES FAMILY	Hong Kong	625/1988	2/8/1988	1989B1455	5/12/1989	2/8/2009	03: Skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, toilet and bath soaps and hair shampoo; all containing natural ingredients.
PORCELANA	Hong Kong	18867/1992	12/4/1992	199403359	6/8/1994	12/4/2009	03: Skin care preparations; hair care preparations; non-medicated toilet preparations; soaps, perfumery; essential oils; cosmetics, hair and body lotions and creams; dentifrices, preaprations, solutions, compositions
TOPOL	Hong Kong	282/1987	1/17/1987	B2525/1989	8/31/1989	1/17/2018	therefor. 03: Bleaching preparations and other substances for faundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.
PORCELANA	Hungary	M0401222	3/18/2004	182790	3/8/2004	3/18/2014	03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin care preparations, namely creams, soaps, body lotions, skin moisturizers, facial scrubs, facial lotions,
PORCELANA	Indonesia	D00- 2002.17749.17954	8/12/2002	547231	8/28/2003	8/12/2012	facial creams and skin gels 03: skin care preparations
NATURES FAMILY	Iran	8302774	5/5/2004				03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin lotions, hair
NATURES FAMILY	Iraq	45964	4/27/2004				care and hair 03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin lottons, hair
NATURES FAMILY	freland	1483/90	3/15/1990	136504	3/15/1990	3/15/2007	care and hair 03: Hair care and skin care products.

PORCELANA	Ireland		7/17/1980	100769	7/17/1980	7/17/2011	05; Medicated complexion creme:
PORCELANA	Ireland	92/6267	11/30/1992	162033	11/30/1992	11/29/2009	03: Sin care products including body lotions, creams and soaps.
TOPOL	Ireland	100768	7/17/1980	B100768	7/17/1980	7/17/2011	03: Toothpaste.
PORCELANA	Israel	8567†	12/9/1992	85671	12/9 /1992	12/9/2013	03:
PORCELANA	Israel	77732	9/29/1990	77732	9/28/1990	9/29/2011	05:
TOPOL	Israel	82677	3/6/1992	82677	3/6/1992	3/6/2013	03:
NATURES FAMILY	Italy	20293C/90	5/11/1990	902597	12/10/1992	5/11/2010	03: Hair care and skin care products.
PORCELANA	Itały	32813C/82	1/20/1982	987703	1/20/1982	1/20/2012	03: Class 3, 5: Medicated complexion cream.
LILT	Japan	2614/93	1/18/1993	3096418	11/30/1995	11/30/2015	05: Class 3, 5: Medicated complexion cream. 03: Hair cosmetics, other cosmetics; soaps, fragrances and flavouring; dentifrices.

TOPOL	Japan	58-103375	10/31/1983	2010221	12/18/1987	12/18/2007	03: Soaps (excluding those belonging to medicines and drugs), dentifrices,
TOPOL	Japan	58-103376	10/31/1983	2010222	12/18/1987	12/18/2007	cosmeitos (excluding those belonging to medicines and drugs), perfumeries. 03: Soaps (excluding those belonging to pharmaceuticals), dentifrices, cosmetics
NATURES FAMILY	Jordan	527	12/29/1996	43875	12/29/1996	12/29/2013	(excluding those belonging to pharmaceuticals), fragrances and flavorings. 03: Halr care and skin care products
PORCELANA	Jordan	35909	9/28/1994	35909	9/28/1994	9/28/2011	03: Bleaching preparations and other substances for faundry use, cleaning, pollshing, scouring, and abrasive preparations,
NATURES FAMILY	Kuwait	25286	3/7/1992	23480	3/7/1992	3/6/2012	soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices and goods included in this class. 03: Hair care and skin care products.
TOPOL	Kuwait	12975	2/9/1981	12106	2/9/1981	2/7/2011	03: Toothpolish.
NATURE'S FAMILY	Malaysia	MA/B4690/84	10/5/1984	84/B04690	10/5/1984	10/5/2011	03: Toothpaste.
PORCELANA	Malaysia	MA/714/88	2/15/1988	MA/714/88	2/15/1988	2/15/2009	05: Medicated complexion creams for the skin.
PORCELANA	Malaysia	MA/8706/92	12/11/1992	92008706	12/11/1992	12/11/2009	03: Skin care products including body lotions, creams and soaps.

TOPOL	Malaysia	MA/715/88	2/15/1988	715/88	2/15/1988	2/15/2009	05: Preparations for teeth, pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth, and tooth pollshes.
NATURES FAMILY and Design	Mexico	80073	1/26/1990	411854	4/29/1992	1/26/2010	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps, perfumery, essential
PORCELANA	Mexico	51607	10/31/1988	361065	10/31/1988	10/31/2013	oils, cosmetics, hair lotions 3: Cosmetics and perfumery goods including skin care products
TOPOL	Mexico		4/17/1984	305987	3/18/1985	4/17/2009	03: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions;
VITALYTEN	Mexico	8580724	4/25/2007				dentifrices. 03: Non-medicated skin care preparations
NATURES FAMILY	Myanmar						3: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin lotions, hair
NATURES FAMILY	New Zealand	190149	1/5/1989	B190149	1/5/1989	1/5/2010	care and hair 03: Skin oils, skin creams, skin totions, tollet soaps, bath soaps and hair shampoos.
PORCELANA	Nicarągu a	2001/0623	12/18/1991	21538	6/8/1992	6/7 <i>1</i> /2012	03: Skin care products.
TOPOL	Norway	58531	5/30/1988	137670	7/20/1989	7/20/2009	03: Preparations for the teeth, pastes & creams for cleaning & brightening teeth, & tooth polishes

NATURES FAMILY	Oman	32929	3/27/2004	32929	3/27/2004	3/27/2014	03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin ofls, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam
PORCELANA	P a kistan		1/8/1992	113943	1/8/1992	1/8/2014	baths and skin lotions, hair care and hair 03: Skin care products.
TOPOL	Pakistan	91410	8/13/1986	91410	8/13/1986	8/13/2008	03: Tooth polish, dentifrices.
NATURE'S FAMILY	Panama	0555885	1/24/1991	055585	3/23/1992	3/23/2012	03: Skin oils, skin cremes and skin lotions; toilet and bath soaps and hair shampoos.
NATURES FAMILY	Panama	051334	11/29/1989	051334	7/11/1990	7/11/2010	03: Skin care lotions.
PORCELANA	Panama		8/16/1979	024477	3/21/1980	3/21/2010	03: Medicated creams for the skin.
TOPOL	Panama	23750	8/20/19 7 9	23750	8/20/1979	8/20/2009	03: Tooth polish.
NATURE'S FAMILY	Paraguay	0196	1/11/1990	142632	9/25/1990	9/25/2010	03: Hair care and skin care products.
PORCELANA	Paraguay	90739	11/12/1980	149440	11/12/1991	11/12/2010	03: All goods in this class.

TOPOL	Peru	200353	3/25/1992	11541	11/18/1994	11/18/2014	03: Preparations for the teeth, pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth, and tooth polishes.
PORCELANA	Philippines	4-2006-002520	3/6/2006				03: skin care products including body lotions, creams and soaps and all other goods in international class 3
NATURES FAMILY	Poland	Z-278037	3/19/2004	186345	2/9/2007	3/19/2014	03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin lottons, hair
PORCELANA	Portugal	261745	2/5/1990	261745	8/4/1992	8/4/2012	care and hair 03: cosmetic products for skin care, preparations for skin cleansing, cosmetic lotions, toilet milks, soaps
PORCELANA	Portugal	288230	12/23/1992	288230	9/15/1994	9/15/2014	05: Medicated skin care products including body lotions and fade creams.
NATURES FAMILY	Qatar	32031	3/22/2004				03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin lotions, hair
NATURE'S FAMILY	Saudi Arabia	11203	4/7/1990	226/81	4/7/1990	8/31/2009	care and hair Hair care and skin care products.
PORCELANA	Saudi Arabia	20866	4/24/1993	305/51	4/24/1994	9/16/2012	03: Sin care products including body lotlons, creams and soaps.
TOPOL	Saudi Arabia	3526	6/29/1986	16367	5/5/1987	11/15/2005	03: Non-medicated mouthwash.

NATURES FAMILY	Singapore	T84/05117Z	10/2/1984	T84/05117Z	10/2/1984	10/2/2011	03: Soaps; perfumes; non- medicated toilet preparations; preparations for the care of the skin and hair; shampoos; all containing natural
PORCELANA	Singapore	\$/9361 /9 2	12/7/1992	T92/09361	12/7/1992	12/7/2012	ingredients. 03: Skin care products including body lotions, creams and soaps.
PORCELANA	Singapore	S/1086/88	3/12/1988	1086/88	3/12/1988	3/12/2015	05: Medicated preparations in the form of creams for the care of the skin.
TOPOL	Singapore	S/1073/88	3/11/1988	1073/88	3/11/1988	3/11/2015	05: Dental materials, preparations and substances; all included in Class 5 for cleaning and brightening teeth.
NATURES FAMILY	South Africa	94/7998	7/28/1994	94/7998	7/28/1994	7/28/2014	03: Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, hair care products,
TOPOL	South Africa	94/7995	7/28/1994	94/7995	7 <i>/</i> 28/1994	7/28/2014	beauty products, skin care products, dental products and dentifrices. 03: Tooth care products including preparations for the teeth, pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth and tooth polishes
NATURE'S FAMILY	South Korea	94-292772	7/21/1994	336013	3/26/1996	3/25/2006	Facial creams, body creams, lotions, gels.
NATURE'S FAMILY	South Korea	94-41991	10/21/1994	341320	6/18/1996	6/18/2006	Facial creams, body creams, lotions, gels.
TOPOL	South Korea	2000-8639	1/11/1990	214414	6/5/1991	6/5/2011	03: tooth polishes, preparations for the teeth (pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth)

PÓRCELANA	Spain	1741215	1/26/1993	1741215	1/26/1993	1/26/2013	05: Medicated skin care products including body lotions, fade creams and soaps.
PORCELANA	Spain	947670	7/9/1980	947670	2/15/1983	7/9/2010	03: Facial creams.
NATURES FAMILY	Sri Lanka	119825	6/24/2004				03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin totions, hair
NATURE'S FAMILY	Switzerland	01883/2003	3/31/2003	510734	3/31/2003	3/31/2013	care and hair 03: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, plishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.
PORCELANA	Switzerland	4908	9/10/1981	314529	9/10/1981	9/10/2011	03: Products for body and beauty care.05: Medicated skin or complexion cream.
NATURE'S FAMILY	Taiwan	7800556	1/7/1989	455081	10/1/1989	6/15/2015	03: Cosmetics, skin oils, skin creams, skin fotions.
NATURE'S FAMILY	Taiwan	87054819	11/111998	897966	8/1/2000	7/31/2010	03: Cosmetics, skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, tollet soaps, bath soaps, sharnpoos, and cleansing preparations for human use.
NATURE'S FAMILY	Talwan	733428	7/11/1995	733428	11/1/1996	10/31/2006	Toilet and bath soaps and hair shampoos.
NATURE'S FAMILY IN CHINESE & LOGO	Taiwan	87054818	11/11/1998	915377	12/1/2000	7/31/2010	03: Cosmetics, skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, tollet soaps, bath soaps, shampoos, and cleansing preparations for human use.

NATURE'S FAMILY IN CHINESE & LOGO	Taiwan	87054820	11/11/1998	937491	4/1/2001	6/15/2015	03: Cosmetics, skin oils, skin creams, skin lotions, tollet soaps, bath soaps, shampoos, and cleansing preparations for human use.
TOPOL	Taiwan	8234329	7/15/1993	631965	2/16/1994	2/15/2014	03: Dentifrice pastes, dentifrice powder, dentifrice solutions,
TOPOL	Taiwan	7706096	2/12/1988	417400	10/16/1988	10/15/2008	creams for cleaning and brightening teeth, and tooth polishes. 03: Pastes and creams for cleaning and brightening teeth and tooth polishes.
PORCELANA	Thailand	238467	12/17/1992	17241	12/17/1992	12/16/2012	03: Body lotions, body creams and body soaps.
NATURES FAMILY	Trinidad and Tobago	20487	2/28/1992	20487	10/3/1994	2/27/2016	03:
PORCELANA	Trinidad and Tobago	20498	2/28/1992	20498	10/3/1994	2/27/2016	03:
TOPOL	Trinidad and Tobago	20496	2/28/1992	20496	10/3/1994	2/27/2016	03:
NATURES FAMILY	Turkey	50485/91	7/19/1991	131089	7/19/1991	7/19/2011	03: Hair care and skin care products.
NATURES FAMILY	United Arab Emirates	4789	1/31/1994	3619	1/31/1994	1/31/2014	03;

PORCELANA	United Arab Emirates	4801	2/1/1994	5118	2/1/1994	2/1/2014	05: Medicated complexion cream.
TOPOL	United Arab Emirates	6666	6/20/1994	7238	6/20/1994	6/20/2014	03: Preparations for the teeth, pastes and cremes for cleaning and brightening teeth and tooth polishes.
NATURE'S FAMILY	United Kingdom	1203849	9/22/1983	1203849	9/22/1983	9/22/2014	03: Soaps; perfumes; non- medicated toilet preparations; preparations for the care of the skin and hair; shampoos; all containing natural
PORCELANA	United Kingdom	15202 75	12/1/1992	1520275	12/1/1992	12/1/2009	Ingredients. 03: Soaps; cosmetics; perfumery; body lotions and creams; skin care preparations;
TOPOL	United Kingdom		6/19/1981	B1156073	6/19/1981	6/19/2012	anit-perspirants and deodorants for personal use; toiletries. 03: Class 3. Non-medicated preparations for care of the
PORCELANA	Uruguay	177 45 4	10/10/1980	337621	9/21/1981	4/28/2012	teeth, gums & mouth. 05: Medicated cream for the skin,
VITALYTEN	Uruguay	379983	4/25/2007				03: Non-medicated skin care preparations
PORCELANA	Venezuela	1219781	2/12/1984	108660-F	6/18/1984	6/18/1999	08:
TOPOL	Venezuela	1218/81	2/12/1981	108659	6/18/1984	6/18/1999	03: Local Class 6: Perfumery products, especially tooth paste.

NATURES FAMILY	Viet Nam	14482	7/13/1993	12053	7/13/1993	7/13/2013	03: Hair care and skin care preparations
PORCELANA	Viet Nam	12329	3/23/1993	10290	3/23/1993	3/23/2013	03: Skin care preparations including body lotions, colorless (fade?) creams, soaps.
TOPOL	Viet Nam	12325	3/23/1993	10279	3/23/1993	3/23/2013	05: Medicated skin care preparations including body lotions, colorless (fade?) creams, soaps. 03: Preparations for teeth, cleaning and whitening paste, cleaning and whitening cream, teeth polisher
NATURES FAMILY	Yemen	26901	5/25/2005	26901	5/25/2005	5/25/2015	03: preparations for body and beauty care, perfumery, essential oils, skin scrubs, skin oils, shower and bath gels, soaps, liquid soaps, skin creams, skin gels, moisturizing foam baths, facial moisturizers, foam baths and skin lotions, hair care and hair

SCHEDULE A (Continued)

Section 3 - Common Law Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Goods	Remarks
PURE ESCAPE	United States	Bubble bath and body wash	Secondary mark for NATURES FAMILY
PURE WARMTH	United States	Bubble bath and body wash	Secondary mark for NATURES FAMILY
PURE AWAKE	United States	Bubble bath and body wash	Secondary mark for NATURES FAMILY
PURE FRESH	United States	Bubble bath and body wash	Secondary mark for NATURES FAMILY
PURE SPORT	United States	Body wash	Secondary mark for NATURES FAMILY
VITALYTEN-C COMPLEX	United States	Skin care preparations	Secondary mark for PORCELANA
THE SKIN DISCOLORATION AUTHORITY	United States	Skin care preparations	Secondary mark for PORCELANA
FADE DARK SPOTS DAYTIME TREATMENT	United States	Skin care preparations	Secondary mark for PORCELANA
FADE DARK SPOTS NIGHTIME TREATMENT	United States	Skin care preparations	Secondary mark for PORCELANA
SKIN LIGHTENING SERUM	United States	Skin care preparations	Secondary mark for PORCELANA
TOPOL PROFESSIONAL	United States	Oral care products	Secondary mark for TOPOL

RECORDED: 05/29/2008 REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0076